8-8-03	08-18-2	2003				
B/Q FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 4/00)			J.S. Department of	Commerce Pag	ent and Trademark Offic	
To the Commissioner for Pater	nts. Please record the attached orig	inal documents or copie	s thereof.	<u>-</u>	<u> </u>	
· -	1. Name of Conveying Party ies):		2. Name and Address of Receiving Party(les):			
Shen	g-Chu KUO	Name:	China Medical University		areitu	
Ya Chun Mei Ya-L fluo	au HUANG -Yun LAI -Jen CHEN -Hua HSU Ling FANG -Hsing LEE Ming TENG	Street Address:			oad	
3. Nature of Conveyence: ⊠Assignment □ Security Agreem □ Other:	□ Merger nent □ Change of Name	City, State, Zip:	Taichung	, Taiwan	10/63603 10/63603	
Execution Dat	8/5/03, 8/5/03, 8/5/03, 8/5/03 8/5/03, 8/5/03, 7/30/03, 8/7/03	□ Additional n	ame(s) and	address(e	s) attached.	
If this document is being filed toger	## ## ## ## ## ## ## ## ## ## ## ## ##	4. (B) Patent Number(s	<i>;</i>			
<u> </u>	□ Additional Num	bers Attached.				
Document should be Mailed:	tham Correspondence Concerning this		ications and nts involved:	1		
Name: 	Eugene Mar —	7. Total Fee: (37 CFR 3.41)		\$40.0	0	
23364 CUSTOMER NUMBER	Bacon & Thomas, PLLC 625 Slaters Lane Fourth Floor Alexandria, VA 22314	⊠ Enclosed © Authorized to be ch	be charged to deposit account			
		8. Deposit Account Nui	mber:	02-0200		
<u></u>	<u>. </u>	ATTACH DUPLICATE COPY	OF THIS PAGE	IF PAYING BY	DEPOSIT ACCOUNT	
9. Statement and Signature:	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·					
To the best of my kno true copy of the origi	owledge and belief, the foregoing hal document.	is true and correct an	d any attaci	hed copy is	i a	
Eugene Mar				August 8, 2003		
Name of Person Signing		Signature	<u></u> .		Date	
Total number	of pages including cover sheet, attach	ments and document:	7	<u> </u>		

. FC:8024 .0. J.C - 0°

> PATENT 700071140 **REEL: 014414 FRAME: 0584**

Patent Application Docket #: <u>K ひ</u>ろうつみ/EM

ASSIGNMENT

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt, sufficiency and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned do hereby:

SELL, ASSIGN AND TRANSFER to China Medical University (the "Assignees"), whose post office address is No. 91, Syueshih Road, China Medical University, Taichung, Taiwna, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent, which has been executed by the undersigned on August 5 and August 7, 2003, and is entitled "Substituted 2-phenyl-4-quinc lone-3-carboxylic acid compounds and their use as antitumor agents" such application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue and all other applications for patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of such improvements; all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on such improvements; and specifically including the right to file foreign applications under the provisions of any convention or treaty and claim priority based on such application in the United States:

AUTHORIZE AND REQUEST the issuing authority to issue any and all United States and foreign patents cranted on such improvements to the Assignee;

WARRANT AND COVENANT that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been or will be made to others by the undersigned and that the full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned:

COVENANT, that when requested and at the expense of the Assignee, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this Assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all such improvements; execute all rightful oaths, declarations, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers, communicate to the Assignee all facts known to the undersigned relating to such improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which the Assignee shall consider desirable for securing, maintaining and enforcing proper patent protection for such improvements and for vesting title to such improvements in the Assignee;

TO BE FINDING on the heirs, assigns, representatives and successors of the undersigned and extend to the successors, assigns and nominees of the Assignee.

Cha Kuo

Aug. 5. 2003

Address:

Graduate Institute of Pharmaceutical Chemistry. China Medical University, Taichung, Taiwan

REEL: 014414 FRAME: 0585

Li-Jiau HUANG	1 Huang	Ang 5, 2003 pate
Address:	Graduate Institute of Ph	harmaceutical Chemistry, rsity, Taichung, Taiwan
Ya-Yun Ya-Yun Kali	n Lai	<u>Aug. 5. ≥00</u> 3. Date
Address:		harmaceutical Chemistry, rsity, Taichung, Taiwan
Chun - J Chun-Jen C HEN	en Chan	Aug. 5. 2003 Date
Address:		harmaceutical Chemistry, ersity, Taichung, Taiwan
<u>Mei-⊪tua</u> Mei-Hua HSU	Hsu	<u>Aug. 5, 2003</u> Date
Address:		harmaceutical Chemistry, ersity, Taichung, Taiwan

<u>Ya - Uny</u> Ya-Ling FANG	<u>FANG</u>		_Au	g - 5.	2003
				Date	
Address:					
	Graduate Inst China Medi	itute of Pharn cal University	naceutical Che , Taichung, Ta	mistry, iwan	
Kuo-Hsiung I. E	iE			Date	
Address:	Natural Proc	ducts Laborat	ory and Divisio	on of	
<u></u>	School of Phar	macy, Univer	l Natural Produsity of North Carolina 27599	ucts, arolina,	
Che-Ming TEN	My Jerj	<u>, </u>		fy, 7, Date	2023
Address:	V				
	Institute of Pha National Taiwan U	armacology, (Jniversity, No Taipei, Tai	College of Med . 1, Jen Ai Roa wan	licine, ıd, Sec.	1,
		-End-	·		

REEL: 014414 FRAME: 0588

Patent Application Docket #:
<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>
FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt, sufficiency and adequacy of which are hereb∀ acknowledged, the undersigned do hereby:
SELL, ASSIGN AND TRANSFER to <u>China Medical University</u> (the "Assignees"), whose post office address is <u>No. 91, Syueshih Road, China Medical University, Taichung, Taiwna</u> , the entire right title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent, which has been executed by the undersigned on
AUTHORIZE AND REQUEST the issuing authority to issue any and all United States and foreign patents granted on such improvements to the Assignee;
WARRANT AND COVENANT that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been or will be made to others by the undersigned, and that the full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned;
COVENANT, that when requested and at the expense of the Assignee, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this Assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, reneval, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all such improvements; execute all rightful oaths, declarations, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to the Assignee all facts known to the undersigned relating to such improvements and the history there of; and generally do everything possible which the Assignee shall consider desirable for securing, maintaining and enforcing proper patent protection for such improvements and for vesting title to such improvements in the Assignee;
TO BE EINDING on the heirs, assigns, representatives and successors of the undersigned and extend to the successors, assigns and nominees of the Assignee.
Sheng-Chu KJO Date
Address: Graduate Institute of Pharmaceutical Chemistry, China Medical University, Taichung, Taiwan
PATENT

8 1				
Li-Jiau HUANG	Date			
Address:	Graduate Institute of Pharmaceutical Chemistry, China Medical University, Taichung, Taiwan			
Ya-Yun LAI	<u> </u>			
ra ran Ex	Date			
Address:	Graduate Institute of Pharmaceutical Chemistry, China Medical University, Taichung, Taiwan			
Chun-Jen CHEN	 Date			
Address:	Graduate Institute of Pharmaceutical Chemistry, China Medical University, Taichung, Taiwan			
Mei-Hua HSU	 Date			
Address:	Graduate Institute of Pharmaceutical Chemistry, China Medical University, Taichung, Taiwan			

Ya-Ling FAN	G	Date	
Address:		narmaceutical Chemistry, rsity, Talchung, Taiwan	
Kuo-Hsiung I.	Heing less	July 30, 20	<u> 20.3</u>
Address:	Medicinal Chemistry School of Pharmacy, Un	oratory and Division of and Natural Products, niversity of North Carolina, th Carolina 27599	
Che-Ming TE	NG	Date	
Address:	National Taiwan University,	gy, College of Medicine, , No. 1, Jen Ai Road, Sec. 1, Taiwan	
		nd-	

- 3/3 -

PATENT REEL: 014414 FRAME: 0590

RECORDED: 08/18/2003